
OKHEE, KIM 
 

PROFIL 

 

 

Graduated from the Department of Art Education Chonju University in Korea 

 

 

 

 
1993 
 
1993 
 
2003.06.05- 
2003.07.06 
  
2013.11.21- 
2013.12.05  
2014.10.01- 
2014.10.07 
 
2014 
 
2015 
 
2018 
 
2020.9.19- 
2020.10.01 
2020.9.19- 
2020.10.1 
2024.06.13- 
2024.06.26 

Solo Exhibition: 
 

First Solo Exhibition: Art Gallery of Hyundai 
Department store Trade center in Seoul in Korea 
Second Solo Exhibition: Art Gallery of Dae-sung 
Hwarang in Chonju in Korea 
Third Solo Exhibition: Exhibition of oil paintings 
''The Wall'' Galerie de la Ville, Centre for the Arts, 
DDO, QC 
Fourth Solo Exhibition: ''Dreams'', Galerie d' Art 
Viva Vida, QC 
Fifth-Solo  Exhibition:  "The beauty of Time and 
Space",  Art Gallery of Insa Art Center, Seoul, 
Korea  
Sixth-Solo Exhibition:   "The beauty of Time and 
Space", Gallery of Art Chonju in Korea 
Seventh-Solo Exhibition: "The beauty of Time 
and Space", Galerie d'Art Viva Vida, QC 
Eighth-Solo Exhibition: "The beauty of Time and 
Space", Galerie d'Art Plaza Pointe-Claire 
Ninth-Solo Exhibition:  "The beauty of Time and 
Space", Atelier Galerie 2112 
Exhibition “The Beauty of Time and Space” 
Atelier Galerie 2112        
Exhibition “Echoes of Infinity”                                                                                   
 

 
 
1980-1985     
1992-1999 
 
1994 
2001 
2002-2004 
2002-2014 
2003 
2012.09.15-   
2012.10.21   
2014-2015 
 
2017.6.8- 
2017.7.9 
2018.6.8- 
2018.7.17 
2025.06.05- 
2025.06.27 
 
 

Group Exhibition: 
 

Chonmi-hae Membership 
Exhibition of Korean Women Painter 
Association, Seoul Art Center 
Exhibition “Baram-Hoe”, Terrebonne, Qc 
Member of Korean Artist, Montreal 
Exhibition of Artists of Association of DDO, QC 
Art lending of Ottawa, Ontario, Canada 
Galerie de la vie, Centre for the Arts, DDO, QC 
Exhibition ''Reflection''  
10th Anniversary of the Asian Canadian 
Women Artists 
Exhibition "Love Art"  
The Affordable Art Fair in  Toronto 
Exhibition celebration 15th Anniversary of the    
Exhibition of Korean Artistes of Quebec  
Asian Canadian Women Artists 
Exhibition of Korean Artistes of Quebec  
                              
 

 
 
1985   
 
1987 
 
 
1979-1993      
 
 
1979-1993      
 
 
1986 
 
1994    

Exhibitions of Public Art Contest: 
 

Entry of National Art Exhibition, National 
Museum of Contemporary Art of Seoul, Korea  
Special Entry to National Art Exhibition, 
National Museum of Contemporary Art of Seoul, 
Korea 
Special entries  to Grand Art Exhibition of 
Chonju in Korea the 11th, 25th and entries to 
12th, 13th, 14th, and 18th 
Special entry,  Mogu-hoe Exhibition of Public 
Art Contest of Seoul the 23th, entries to 16th, 
19th, 24th, 25th,26th, 28th and 30th,  
Golden Prize at first Korea Exhibition of Cultural 
Award  
Bronze Prize Salon des artistes français 
 

 
 
     Before: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
     Present: 

 
 

Member of Korean Women Painters 
Association, Korea 
Member of Bonfire Missionary, Korea 
Member of Mogu-Hoe, Korea 
Member of Korea Artist Association of  
DDO, Quebec, Canada 

 
 
Member of Korea Artist of Quebec, Canada 
 



 


