OKHEE, KIM

PROFIL

Graduated from the Department of Art Education Chonju University in Korea

	Solo Exhibition:		Group Exhibition:			
1993	First Solo Exhibition: Art Gallery of Hyundai	1980-1985	Chonmi-hae Membership			
1993	Department store Trade center in Seoul in Korea Second Solo Exhibition: Art Gallery of Dae-sung Hwarang in Chonju in Korea	1992-1999	Exhibition of Korean Women Painter Association, Seoul Art Center Exhibition "Baram-Hoe", Terrebonne, Qc			
2003.06.05 -2003.07.06	Third Solo Exhibition: Exhibition of oil paintings "The Wall" Galerie de la Ville, Centre for the Arts, DDO, QC	1994 2001 2002-2004 2002-2014	Member of Korean Artist, Montreal Exhibition of Artists of Association of DDO , QC Art lending of Ottawa, Ontario, Canada			
2013.11.21 -2013.12.05	Fourth Solo Exhibition: "Dreams", Galerie d' Art Viva Vida, QC	2003 2012.09.15-	Galerie de la vie, Centre for the Arts, DDO, QC Exhibition "Reflection"			
2013.12.03	Fifth-Solo Exhibition: "The beauty of Time and	2012.09.13-	10th Anniversary of the Asian Canadian			
2014.10.07	Space", Art Gallery of Insa Art Center, Seoul, Korea	2014-2015	Women Artists Exhibition "Love Art"			
2014	Sixth-Solo Exhibition: "The beauty of Time and Space", Gallery of Art Chonju in Korea	2017.6.8 -2017.7.9	The Affordable Art Fair in Toronto Exhibition celebration 15th Anniversary of the			
2015	Seventh-Solo Exhibition: "The beauty of Time and Space", Galerie d'Art Viva Vida, QC	2018.6.8 - 2018.7.17	Exhibition of Korean Artistes of Quebec Asian Canadian Women Artists			
2018	Eighth-Solo Exhibition: "The beauty of Time and Space", Galerie d'Art Plaza Pointe-Claire	2025.06.05 -2025.06.27	Exhibition of Korean Artistes of Quebec			
2020.9.19-	Ninth-Solo Exhibition: "The beauty of Time and					
2020.10.01 2020.9.19 -	Space", Atelier Galerie 2112 Exhibition "The Beauty of Time and Space"					
2020.3.13-	Atelier Galerie 2112					
2024.06.13 -2024.06.26	Exhibition "Echoes of Infinity"					
	Exhibitions of Public Art Contest:					
1985	Entry of National Art Exhibition, National Museum of Contemporary Art of Seoul, Korea	Before:	Member of Korean Women Painters Association, Korea			
1987	Special Entry to National Art Exhibition, National Museum of Contemporary Art of Seoul, Korea		Member of Bonfire Missionary, Korea Member of Mogu-Hoe, Korea Member of Korea Artist Association of			
1979-1993	Special entries to Grand Art Exhibition of Chonju in Korea the 11th, 25th and entries to 12th, 13th, 14th, and 18th		DDO, Quebec, Canada			
1979-1993	Special entry, Mogu-hoe Exhibition of Public Art Contest of Seoul the 23th, entries to 16th, 19th, 24th, 25th,26th, 28th and 30th,	Present:	Member of Korea Artist of Quebec, Canada			
1986	Golden Prize at first Korea Exhibition of Cultural Award					
1994	Bronze Prize Salon des artistes français					